

STATEMENT BY THE ZIMBABWE STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED ON THE TERMINATION OF LISTING OF BRIDGEFORT CAPITAL LIMITED

The Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited ("ZSE") hereby notifies the investing public of the voluntary termination of the listing of Class A and Class B preferred shares of Bridgefort Capital Limited (BFCA.zw) with effect from 26th of November 2024.

The shareholders of BFCA.zw met on 15 November 2024 and passed the resolution for the voluntary termination of its listing on the ZSE in accordance with Section 11 of the ZSE Listing Requirements.

BFCA.zw applied for the voluntary termination of listing on the ZSE in terms of the provisions of Section 11 of the ZSE Listing Requirements.

As required by Section 64 (1) (a) (i) of the Securities and Exchange Act [Chapter 24:25], the ZSE sought and was granted permission by the Securities and Exchange Commission of Zimbabwe to delist BFCA.zw from the ZSE official list.

In terms of Section 15(1) (d) of the ZSE Listing Requirements, holders of Bridgefort Capital Limited's securities are hereby advised that the securities can no longer be traded on ZSE with effect from 26th of November 2024.

For and on behalf of the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited

Justin Bgoni Chief Executive Officer Date of Issue: 26 November 2024